04-13-2001



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

R

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → 101662	Box Assignments
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks thereof.	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ansett Transport Industries (Operations) Proprietary Limited 489 Swanston Street Melbourne, Victoria, Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ansett Australia Limited
	Additional halfre(s) & addresses attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,839,695 ned? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan P. Willson Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Suite 1200 Street Address: 1560 Broadway City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Susan P. Willson Name of person signing 12/2001 TDTAZ: 0000058 1839695 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack 40,00 0P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	Julion Marchal, 2001

Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks (Lb 8) Attn: Anna Zorbas 530 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL AIRWAYS PROPRIETARY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 209 410

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

On the twelfth day of May 1936 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the sixteenth day of February 1949 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL AIRWAYS LIMITED

On the thirty-first day of May 1949 the company converted to a **proprietary** company and the name changed to **AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL AIRWAYS PROPRIETARY LIMITED**

On the fifteenth day of November 1957 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL AIRWAYS LIMITED

On the twenty-ninth day of January 1958 the company converted to a proprietary company and the name changed to AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL AIRWAYS PROPRIETARY LIMITED

On the fifteenth day of September 1965 the company changed its name to ANSETT TRANSPORT INDUSTRIES (OPERATIONS)
PROPRIETARY LIMITED

On the twenty-second day of September 1994 the company converted to a **public** company and the name changed to **ANSETT AUSTRALIA LIMITED**

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0873

The company is limited by shares.
The day of commencement of registration is the twelfth day of May 1936.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twelfth day of December, 2000.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0874 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. The undersigned declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of the owner.

ANSETT LIMITED

Date: 2/12/00.

D471

Name:

Company SECRE

-

REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0875